# **Carmarthenshire Archives**

**List of Charges: 2022 - 2023** 

Prices are inclusive of VAT, which will be charged at the appropriate rate.

## **Stationery**

Pencils 41p

### **Reprographics**

All items sent by post will be at the large letter second class rate (If first class or recorded delivery is requested items will be charged accordingly)

### **Photocopies / Computer Printouts**

B/W A4	62p
B/W A3	72p
Colour A4	82p
Colour A3	92p

## Photocopies / Computer Printouts - Sent by

Post

Printed A4 plain paper 62p per copy + p&p Printed A3 plain paper 72p per copy + p&p

## Scanned Copies

Printed on A4 plain paper	62p per copy
Printed on A3 plain paper	72p per copy
Scanned copy saved to CD	£3.05 for 1
•	£5.10 for 2 - 5
	£10.20 for 6 - 10 (Maximum)

### **Scanned Copies - Sent by Post**

Printed A4 plain paper	62p+ p&p
Printed A3 plain paper	72p + p&p
Digital copies (jpeg file type) saved to CD	£3.05 + £2.85 p&p for 1
(CDs will be sent small packet second class rate	£5.10 + £2.85 p&p for 2 - 5
in a bubble envelope)	£10.20 + £2.85 p&p for 6 -10

## **Digital Copies - Sent by email**

Jpeg file type	£2.05 for 1
	£4.10 for 2 - 3

£8.15 for 4 - 5 (Maximum)

(Maximum)

## Post and Packaging using UK Postage

# Rates: (overseas mail will be weighed and charged accordingly)

p&p up to 100g second class	£1.25
p&p up to 200g second class	£1.65
p&p up to 500g second class	£2.05
p&p up to 700g second class	£2.55

## Photographic Permits for use in the Search room

1 day	£7.15
1 week	£20.40
1 year	£102.00
Use of tripod	£10.20 (day rate)

## .....

Reproduction in Books	and Periodicals

Reproduction in Books and Periodicals (per image)

## Research

£30.60

Paid Research	Service: per hour	£35.70

(1 hour minimum & 2 hours maximum per

request)

## Official Letter

Official Letter / Letter of Certification £8.15

# Filming on Premises

Hourly rate (minimum 1 hour) £57.00

## **Television**

## NB All prices are per image

Welsh / Regional broadcast up to 10 years	£102.00
British broadcast up to 10 years	£153.00
Reproduction worldwide up to 10 years	£173.00
Web use	£61.00
Web use - Online digital streaming services	£205.00